

PUBLIC NOTICE

Pursuant to A.R.S. 38-431.02, notice is hereby given to the members of the Town of Guadalupe Council and to the general public that the Town of Guadalupe Council has been invited to tour the Pascua Yaqui Tribe's community facilities and commercial sector located on the Pascua Yaqui Tribe Reservation, 7474 S. Camino de Oeste, Tucson, Arizona. The Mayor and Council of the Town of Guadalupe will leave the Town of Guadalupe Town Hall, 9241 South Avenida del Yaqui, Guadalupe, at approximately 8:00 a.m., Monday, March 14, 2011, and arrive approximately 10:00 a.m. at Pascua Yaqui Tribe Reservation, 7474 S. Camino de Oeste, Tucson, Arizona.

The tour will be provided by the Tribal Chair and Council.